28
I2
06
18
 -
Su
bj
ec

3. Total AF24-MFT-S US + P10003
Order confirmation and invoice example for spring return actuators:
Ordering example – Non-Spring Return
Ordering example – Spring Return
The ordering process for the new Flexible non-spring return actuators is simple. First select
a base actuator that meets the needs of the application and then add the desired options.
1. Base actuator LMX24-MFT (LM100)
Select a base actuator
• Torque or linear force, control input, position feedback, power supply…
• See page 40 for complete list of non-spring base actuators.
2. Clamp option 3/4” dia. universal clamp (6)
Select clamp that accommodates the damper shaft
• LM defaults to a 5/8" dia. clamp, but the 3/4" option can be selected as seen  in this example.
• NM and AM default to a 1/2" dia. clamp that also accommodates 3/4" and 1.05" dia. shafts.
• GM accommodates a 1.05" dia. shafts.  A 3/4" dia. clamp is available for retrofits of past GM and SM types.
3. Electrical Connection option 16 ft. [5m] 18 GA, plenum rated cable (C5)
• Default connection is a 3 ft. [1m] long cable.  10 ft [3m] or 16ft [5m] cables are also available.
• Actuators with a "-T" in the model number have a screw terminal strip, which default to a NEMA 1 enclosure rating. A NEMA
2 cover for the terminal strip can be selected.
4. Programming P-20003 (W03)
• For –3 and –SR type actuators only the running time can be changed.  This is a one-time factory setting.
• For –MFT type actuators refer to page 41 for available configurations.
5. Total LMX24-MFT (LM100 6 C5 W03)
Line Item Model Qty
10 AF24-MFT US 10
P-10003
20 LF24-MFT US 10
P-20002
30 AF24-MFT US 5
P-10006
40 99981-00100 25
The part number 99981-00100 is a requirement for Belimo as
a designation for all the configurations in an order.  This prod-
uct’s description will read “MFT CONFIGURATION CHARGE,
(P-…/ V-…)”.  It is used to confirm the correct quantities and to
invoice the proper fee for the MFT configurations.  The total
quantity of configurations is represented in this one line
item.The product line item will list the specific configuration
below the actuator ordered.  If you have more than one model
with multiple configurations, each change in configuration will
be shown on separate line items.  As an example lines 10 and
30 are the same model actuator with different configurations.
®
258